

CORRIGENDUM - 03 TO

ARC for 2 Years carrying out Cased & Uncased Crossings through HDD Method at Various locations in Gandhinagar, Mehsana, Sabarkantha, Aravali and Patan Districts.

REPL/SGL/HDD/010A/22 SGL:TEND:09:2023-24

This is in reference to the subject tender. The corrigendum to the subject tender is hereby issued. All participating bidders are requested to note the changes in respect of the subject tender.

S No	Tender Clause No	Page No.	Tender Conditions	Addition
1	Clause 2 (VI) of IFB Bid Due Date & Time	05	30.05.23 till 14:00 HRS IST. Bids should be submitted on ITI procurement portal. http://petroleum.euniwizarde.com	06.06.23 till 14:00 HRS IST. Bids should be submitted on ITI procurement portal. http://petroleum.euniwizarde.com
2	Clause 2 (X) of IFB Technical Bid Opening Due date & Time	06	30.05.23 till 14:30 HRS IST. Bids should be submitted on ITI procurement portal. http://petroleum.euniwizarde.com	06.06.23 till 14:30 HRS IST. Bids should be submitted on ITI procurement portal. http://petroleum.euniwizarde.com

It is advised that the above may please be taken into consideration while submitting your offer. Please also note that this communication forms an integral part of the tender document and a duly acknowledged copy of the same is to be submitted along with a technical bid.

All other terms and conditions of the above referred tender remain un-altered.

Note: This Corrigendum shall form an integral part of the bidding document and shall be signed/stamped and submitted along with the bid.

(STAMP & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER)